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NAME 

 
SURNAME ORGANISATION NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Adriana Gonzalez Ecocitizen adriana@ecocitizen.lu  

Ahmed Abouaiana Sapienza University Of Rome abouaiana.ahmed@gmail.com  

Aimee Spence Inspiralba aspence@inspiralba.org.uk   

Ajtene Avdullahi University Isa Boletini In Mitrovica ajtene.avdullahi@umib.net  

Alba Villamor 
Ministry Of Ecological Transition And 

Demographic Challenge 
avillamor@miteco.es  

Alba Tema 
Albanian Network For Rural 

Development 
alba.tema@anrd.al  

Alen Mujcinovic University Of Sarajevo a.mujcinovic@ppf.unsa.ba  

Alessandra Antognelli Europe Direct Umbria - Cesar antognelli@cesarweb.com  

Alessandro d'Alsazia Meridaunia a.dalsazia@meridaunia.it  

Alexia ROUBY European Commission alexia.rouby@ec.europa.eu  

Alfonso Ribas Fundación Juana De Vega alfo.ribas@gmail.com  

Ana Jurečič Martinčič Regional Development Agency Posavje ana.jurecic.martincic@rra-posavje.si  

Ana Flores 
Spanish Network For Rural 

Development (REDR) 
aflores@redr.es  

Ana Mafalda Brandao 

Adrimag-Associação De 
Desenvolvimento Rural Integrado Das 

Serras Do Montemuro, Arada E 
Gralheira 

mafalda@adrimag.com.pt  

Ana Maria Ventura 
Solutopus- Recursos E 
Desenvolvimento, Lda. 

a.m.ventura@solutopus.pt  

Ana María Martínez García Individual Contributor ana.martinez@thechangemood.com  

Anastasia Costantini Diesis Network anastasia.costantini@diesis.coop  

Andrea Fulgenzi Gran Sasso Science Institute andrea.fulgenzi@gssi.it  

Angela Maria Loporchio Meridaunia cooperazione@meridaunia.it  

Anita Busljeta Tonkovic Ivo Pilar Institute Of Social Sciences anita.busljeta@pilar.hr  

Anita Balogh E40 anita.balogh@e40.eu  

Anke Schwind Anke Schwind ankeschwind@yahoo.com  

Annie Linksemark LAG ‘Halland’ And ELARD annie.linsemark@lluh.se  

Arianna Pasa European Commission arianna.pasa@ec.europa.eu  
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#RuralPact  

 
NAME 

 
SURNAME ORGANISATION NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Aris Adlers PREPARE Network aris.adlers@gmail.com  

Armando Pugno Cerste armando.pugno03@gmailc.om  

Artemis Pana Scottish Rural Action artemis@sra.scot  

Åsa Westström Leader Linné Småland asa@leaderlinne.se  

Asia Trambaioli Comune Di Gaiba vicesindaco@comune.gaiba.ro.it  

Bálint Karagich Ministerial Officer balint.karagich@kim.gov.hu  

Belem Barbosa University Of Porto marketing.belem@gmail.com  

Benjamin Sigurvinsson Copa Cogeca stag.afgen04@copa-cogeca.eu  

Bernardo Fernandes ISCTE bernardofernandes00@gmail.com  

Bianca Buligescu Research Institute For Quality Of Life bianca.buligescu@gmail.com  

Blanca 
Alfonso De La 

Riva 
Townhall Ansó alcaldia@anso.es  

Bojana Markotic Krstinic LEADER Network Croatia glavni.tajnik@lmh.hr  

Carla González 
Barreiros 

Galicia Europa Foundation carlaglez2c@gmail.com  

Carlo Brandonisio Opencallconsulting.Agency europamaster808@gmail.com  

Carmen Torres Moreno Feministas En Red De Sevilla hipiey@hotmail.com  

Carmen Enescu Permenent Representation Of Romania carmen.enescu@rpro.eu  

Catherine Gilheany Copa Cogeca stag.afgen03@copa-cogeca.eu  

Chereji Aurelia Ioana University Of Oradea aurelia.chereji@uoradea.ro  

Christiana Gardikioti The Meraki People crisgar@otenet.gr  

Claudia Pocsoara 
Ministry Of Agriculture And Rural 

Development 
claudia.pocsoara@madr.ro  

Claudiu Mitrea 
North-East  Regional Development 

Agency 
claudiu.mitrea@adrnordest.ro  

Colm O'Driscoll Etifor colm.odriscoll@etifor.com  

Colomba Damiani Felcos Umbria colomba.damiani@felcos.it  

Cristian Popescu 
National University Of Science And 

Technology POLITEHNICA Bucharest, 
Pitești University Centre 

christian_popescu2000@yahoo.com  

Cristina Zerbinati Comune Di Fiesso Umbertiano cristina.zerbinati@unipd.it  

Cristina Comuzzo Julian Prealps Nature Park cristina.comuzzo@parcoprealpigiulie.it  

Cristina Comuzzo Julian Prealps Nature Park cristina.comuzzo@parcoprealpigiulie.it  

Daniel Lopes RNPAC dlopes@dgadr.pt  

Daniel Lopes RRN dlopes@dgadr.pt  

Daniela Venâncio 
Activar - Associação De Cooperação Da 

Lousã 
juventude@activar.org  

Darina Greene Clare Local Development Company dgreene@cldc.ie  

Darko Borovina Opg Borovina darko.borovina@gmail.com  

David Canaveira Minha Terra Federation davidcanaveira@minhaterra.pt  
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#RuralPact  

 
NAME 

 
SURNAME ORGANISATION NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Davide Emanuele Iannace Giovani Aree Interne davideemanueleiannace@uniroma1.it  

Diego Moreiras González Lug Open Factory diego.moreiras@lugopenfactory.com  

Dominika 
Długosz-

Dzierżanowska 
Agricultural Advisory Centre In 
Brwinów, Warsaw Branch Office 

 

Edina Ocsko 
E40 Europe/ Smart Village Network 

Services 
edina.ocsko@e40.eu  

Eetu Orava LAG Varsin Hyvä eetu.orava@varsinhyva.fi  

Egle Celiesiene LMT egle.Celiesiene@lmt.lt  

Eleftheria Bakali 
Ministry Of Rural Development And 
Food - Managing Authority For Cap 

Strategic Plan 
ebakali@mou.gr  

Emma EL AOUNI Seine Normande LAG emma.elaouni@leader-seine-normande.com  

Enrique Nieto Rural Pact Support Office enrique@rural-pact.eu  

Eugen Cucu Grup De Inițiativă Civica Sanpetru eugencucu@gmail.com  

Evangelia Tzoumaka Ministry Of Rural Development & Food etzoumaka@mou.gr  

Fabiana Re 
RIFAI - Rete Italiana Facilitatori Aree 

Interne 
comunicazione@reterifai.it  

Fatma Handan Giray Esogu handan.giray@gmail.com  

Fidel Garcia Meseguer Diputació De València fidel.garcia@dival.es  

Florian Miti University Of Vlore "Ismail Qemali" florian_m2002@yahoo.com  

Fons Janssen Janssen Young Perspective Xl fonsjanssen@live.nl  

Francesco Pascale Terra Felix f.pascale@terrafelix.eu  

François Adelin Eghezée Municipality adelin.francois97@gmail.com  

Gallerand Axelle IEECP axelle@ieecp.org  

George Karagiorgos Anaptixiaki Ipaithrou karagiorgoslekkas@gmail.com  

Georgia Dimopoulou Menalon Social Enterprise georgiad3@gmail.com  

Gianluca Lentini Poliedra gianluca.lentini@polimi.it  

Giovanni Simeone Vianet giovanni.simeone@vianet.it  

Gordana Đurić Foundation ALICA gordanadju@gmail.com  

Gordana Racic University Educons gordana.racic@educons.edu.rs  

Grit Körmer LAG Märkische Seen E.V. rm@lag-maerkische-seen.de  

Guilherme Castro Royal Holloway University Of London guilhermevianacastro@gmail.com  

Gvidas Janulis Janulio Ūkis info@janulis.eu  

Hannah Downey Scottish Government hannah.downey@gov.scot  

Haude Blanc EC - DG AGRI haude.blanc@ext.ec.europa.eu  

Henk Bouwman 
Metrex Network For European 

Metropolitan Regions And Areas 
henk.bouwman@eurometrex.org  

Hermione Pocock Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority hermione.pocock@yorkshiredales.org.uk  

Iancu Ovidiu LAG NAPOCA POROLISSUM claudiu@napocaporolissum.ro  

Ignacio Marquez Rural Hackers ignacio@ruralhackers.com  
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#RuralPact  

 
NAME 

 
SURNAME ORGANISATION NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Igor Kuštreba LEADER Network Croatia ured@lmh.hr  

Ioanna Rousou Growth Hub rousouiwanna@gmail.com  

Irene Martín García 
Spanish Network For Rural 

Development (REDR) 
imartin@redr.es  

Ismail Köse Karadeniz Technical University ismailkosetr@hotmail.com  

Iulia Fatu Local Action Group Napoca Porolissum iulia.gordon@napocaporolissum.ro  

Jakub Dvorský Slovak Rural Youth Parliament jakubdvorsky94@gmail.com  

Javier Tobías González ECODES javier.tobias@ecodes.org  

Jeanne Loison DG AGRI jeanne.loison@ec.europa.eu  

Jennie 
Johansson 

Jennie Leader Västra Småland jennie@leadervastrasmaland.se  

Jessica Micklem-Kolenic The EUROPARC Federation jessica.micklem@europarc.org  

José Ángel Casas Diputación De Zamora joseangel.casas@zamoradipu.es  

José Carlos Alves - josecarlosalves1894@gmail.com  

José Luis Yustos 
Ganeca Amigos De La Gallina 

Castellana Negra 
joseluisyustos@gmail.com  

Juan Acosta Mengíbar City Council juan.acosta@mengibar.eu  

Juha-Matti Markkola Nrn Finland juha-matti.markkola@maaseutu.fi  

Julia K. Skupchenko Altercontacts Think Tank julia@altercontacts.org  

Julie De Galard RPSO julie@rural-pact.eu  

Karine Bordeau Petr Pays Vallée Du Loir leader@pays-valleeduloir.fr  

Kata Vereb Hungarian Reformed Church Aid vereb.kata@jobbadni.hu  

Katerina Ilia EKAGEM HELLAS Catilia1@yahoo.gr  

Katharina Koss LAG Leipziger Muldenland regionalmanagement@leipzigermuldenland.de  

Katica Irmai 
Ministry Of Culture And Innovation Of 

Hungary 
luca.katica.irmai@kim.gov.hu  

Keita Azuma 
The United Nations University Institute 
On Comparative Regional Integration 

Studies (UNU-CRIS) 
kazuma@cris.unu.edu  

Klaus Boele European Committee Of The Regions klaus.boele@cor.europa.eu  

Konstantinos Papadakis 
Panhellenic Confederation Of Social 

And Solidarity Economy Unions 
info@pasekalo.gr  

Kristin Langer 

Network Generation Europe -  The 
Academy, IBB E.V., Werkstatt-

Berufskolleg Unna - I Work For 
Different Projects And Organisations 

kristinlanger.krila@gmail.com  

Lambert Marie European Commission marie.lambert@ec.europa.eu  

Lene Engbirk 
The Danish Agency For Planning And 

Rural Development 
leneng@plst.dk  

Lilian Danilov Skat Ltd lilian.danilov@gmail.com  

Linda Medne Latvijas Mazpulki linda.medne@mazpulki.lv  

Lola Berna Ecodes lola.berna@ecodes.org  
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SURNAME ORGANISATION NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Lorena Pacelli Pro Loco San Salvatore Telesino lorena.pacelli@gmail.com  

Louie R. Naudi Agri-Pariri louie.naudi@gmail.com  

Lova Schierman Leader Stockholmsbygd lova@leaderstockholmsbygd.se  

Lucia Andreatta IBB E. V. andreatta@ibb-d.de  

Lucia Pia Coscia Meridaunia coscia.luciapia@gmail.com  

Luis González Sánchez Caceres Chamber Of Commerce luis.gonzalez@camaracaceres.es  

Maarten Koreman 
Landelijke Vereniging Voor Kleine 

Kernen (LVKK) 
mkoreman@lvkk.nl  

Manon Williams CWVYS manon@cwvys.org.uk  

Mantas Ambraziejus Laumės Ūkis amantas@gmail.com  

Manuela Gualtieri Hydra Museum manuela.gualtieri@gmail.com  

Mara Oprea IEECP mara@ieecp.org  

Márcia Mendes 
A2S- Associação Para O 

Desenvolvimento Sustentável Da 
Região Saloia 

marcia.mendes@a2s.pt  

Maria Krimnianioti Region Of Western Greece krimnianioti@gmail.com  

María Soto Gallardo COOPRADO FOUNDATION direccion@fundacion.cooprado.com  

Maria Savva 
Department Of Agriculture , Ministry Of 

Agri 
mariasavva@da.moa.gov.cy  

María Ángeles Muriel González Junta De Extremadura mariaangeles.muriel@juntaex.es  

Maria Chiara Cattaneo Cranec Sev mariachiara.cattaneo2@unicatt.it  

María Dolores Fernández Cabeo 
Ministry Of Agriculture, Fisheries And 

Food. 
bec_sgdmr6@mapa.es  

Maria Isabel Doval Universidade De Vigo (Rio) mdoval@uvigo.gal  

Maria João Horta Parreira 
Interdisciplinary Centre Of Social 

Sciences (Cics.Nova) Nova University Of 
Lisbon 

mjoaoparreira@gmail.com  

Maria-Christina Makrandreou European Commission maria-christina.makrandreou@ec.europa.eu  

Marian Dămoc Romanian Youth Movement For 
Democracy 

mariandamoc@gmail.com  

Marianna Galea Xuereb 
Malta Energy Efficiency And Renewable 

Energies Association (M.E.E.R.E.A.) 
karmenamary@yahoo.com  

Marianna Giandolfi Università Del Salento marigiandolfi@gmail.com  

Mariano Soler-Ports European Rural Youth Observatory mariano.soler@uma.es  

Marina Royo De Blas European Commission - DG AGRI marina.royo-de-blas@ec.europa.eu  

Marine Gaudron 
Council Of European Municipalities And 

Regions 
marine.gaudron@ccre-cemr.org  

Marjo Tolvanen 
Leader Sepra/Europedirect 

Kymenlaakso 
marjo.tolvanen@sepra.fi  

Marta Kruszczyńska Local Action Group Ziemia Gotyku projekty@ziemiagotyku.com  

Martin MWAMB 
Action Pour Le Développement Intégral 

Et Durable (ONG ADID) 
ong.adi.durable@gmail.com  
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SURNAME ORGANISATION NAME EMAIL ADDRESSES 

Mateja Jež Rogelj 
University Of Zagreb Faculty Of 

Agriculture 
mrogelj@agr.hr  

Matías Rubio La Bardal matirubi@mailo.com  

Melissa Moloney 
Department Of Rural And Community 

Development 
Melissa.Moloney@drcd.gov.ie  

Meth Methodieff Aspects 999 methodieff@gmail.com  

Meztca Vico Cruz Serengueti Rural Smart meztca@gmail.com  

Michael Kügler EUFRAS michaelkuegler1954@gmail.com  

Miguel Novoa AEPGA miguelnovoa@aepga.pt  

Miguel Buendía 
Asociación Para El Desarrollo Rural 

Campoder 
campoder@campoder.es  

Miguel Angel Tinte Garcia Capgemini miguel.tinte@gmail.com  

Miguel Ángel Otero Arias Gistra Medioambiente miguelotero@gistras.com  

Mihaela Stipetić FLAG Četiri Rijeke kontakt@flag4rijeke.hr  

Mihai Vlad 
Association For Ecology And Tourism 

PRO ECO-TUR 
proecotur.tgbujor@gmail.com  

Milivoje Jovanovic ENECA mjovanovic@eneca.org.rs  

Miquel Camps Campàs ARCA agrosocial@arca-dr.cat  

Mirjana Radovanović Educons University mirjana.radovanovic@educons.edu.rs  

Nacho Ruiz AEI De Productos De La Sierra Riojana info@sierrariojana.com  

Nadia Savino Azienda Agricola Biolu nadia@biolu.bio  

Nadia Barrasa COAG nbarrasa@coag.org  

Natael Fautrat EUSALP Youth contact@valmonti.eu  

Neha Basnet READ-Consultant basnetne@gmail.com  

Neli Georgieva Strathclyde University neli.georgieva@strath.ac.uk  

Nenad Vakanjac SVIMA svima3@gmail.com  

Neslihan Önder Özen University Of Granada onderneslihan94@gmail.com  

Nicolas Stenger EESC nicolas.stenger@eesc.europa.eu  

Nikolay Boyadzhiev LAG Pomorie office@mig-pomorie.eu  

Novoa Miguel AEPGA miguelnovoa@aepga.pt  

Pádraig Casey Ballyhoura Development pcasey@ballyhoura.org  

Paloma 
Rodríguez 
Martínez 

University Of Alcalá paloma.rodriguezm@uah.es  

Pascale Van Doren RPSO pascale@rural-pact.eu  

Patricia Martínez Alonso 
Ministry Of Agriculture, Fisheries And 

Food 
pmalonso@mapa.es  

Patricia Martínez RPSO patricia@rural-pact.eu  

Paula Maria Tome University Of Salamanca paulatomedom@usal.es  

Pedro Fernandez 
Menendez 

Ara pedrofernandez@andaluciarural.org  
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mailto:nicolas.stenger@eesc.europa.eu
mailto:office@mig-pomorie.eu
mailto:miguelnovoa@aepga.pt
mailto:pcasey@ballyhoura.org
mailto:paloma.rodriguezm@uah.es
mailto:pascale@rural-pact.eu
mailto:pmalonso@mapa.es
mailto:patricia@rural-pact.eu
mailto:paulatomedom@usal.es
mailto:pedrofernandez@andaluciarural.org
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Petra Foršek Koški Local Action Group (LAG) Vallis Colapis petra.forsek.koski@vallis-colapis.hr  

Petra Cule Local Action Group (LAG) Vallis Colapis petra.cule@vallis-colapis.hr  

Pilar Del Oro Fundación Galicia Europa pilar.deloro.saez@xunta.es  

Piotr Styczeń Association Reflections On Europe, 
Local Action Group 

piotr.styczen1@gmail.com  

Population 
Division 

Regional 
Government Of 

Extremadura 
Junta De Extremadura unidad.poblacion@juntaex.es  

Quentin Legouy 
Le Controis-En-Sologne ; EU Committee 

Of The Regions ; University Of Paris 
Nanterre 

quentinlegouy@yahoo.fr  

Rafael Milerman Estonian LEADER Union rafael.milerman@gmail.com  

Rita Madeira ATPD ritacmadeira99@gmail.com  

Roberta Pierguidi Confagricoltura roberta.pierguidi@confagricoltura.it  

Roberto Sullo Give Back Giovani Aree Interne info@giovaniareeinterne.it  

Romina D'Ascanio Municipality Of Pennapiedimonte romidasca@gmail.com  

Rozela Franco MCAST rozelafranco@gmail.com  

Ruben Dario Marquez Ruiz 3cs Estrategia Económica ruben.marquez@3cs.es  

Salvatore Terranova Studio Tecnico Associao Terranova sate2003@libero.it  

Sandra Eimane Latvian Young Farmers' Club sandra.eimane@jzk.lv  

Sandra Scheel 
Lokale Aktionsgruppe Östliche 

Oberlausitz E.V. 
s.scheel@oestliche-oberlausitz.de  

Sara Campi RPSO sca@aeidl.eu  

Sara Crucinio Meridaunia Scarl s.crucinio@meridaunia.it  

Sara Eisa Territori Intraprendenti sara.3ysa@gmail.com  

Sara Martinengo GAL Valli Del Canavese progetti@galvallidelcanavese.it  

Sara Pane Give Back Giovani Aree Interne sara.pane@uniroma1.it  

Silvia Nanni DG AGRI silvia.nanni@ec.europa.eu  

Sofía Quintanero Lahoz Almanatura sofia@almanatura.com  

Soraya 
Sánchez 

Fernández 
The Languages Of Energy office@thelanguagesofenergy.org  

Spiridkn Ntountounakis Ministry Of Acriculture sdoudou6@otenet.gr  

Spyros Papadatos Rural Youth Europe office@ruralyoutheurope.com  

Stella Giannakopoulou AUTH - MIRC stellina@central.ntua.gr  

Stylianos Tamvakidis 
Directorate Of Rural Affairs, 

Decentralised Administration Of 
Macedonia Thrace 

tamvakidis@mail.com  

Sula Lilia Institute For Rural Initiatives (Iri) lilia.sula.iri@gmail.com  

Susanne Hüttner-Anton 
Bundesministerium Für Ernährung Und 

Landwirtschaft (Federal Ministry Of 
Food And Agriculture) 

susanne.huettner-anton@bmel.bund.de  

Szabo Csorba Zsuzsanna Tulipan Association csorbazsuzsi16@gmail.com  

mailto:petra.forsek.koski@vallis-colapis.hr
mailto:petra.cule@vallis-colapis.hr
mailto:pilar.deloro.saez@xunta.es
mailto:piotr.styczen1@gmail.com
mailto:unidad.poblacion@juntaex.es
mailto:quentinlegouy@yahoo.fr
mailto:rafael.milerman@gmail.com
mailto:ritacmadeira99@gmail.com
mailto:roberta.pierguidi@confagricoltura.it
mailto:info@giovaniareeinterne.it
mailto:romidasca@gmail.com
mailto:rozelafranco@gmail.com
mailto:ruben.marquez@3cs.es
mailto:sate2003@libero.it
mailto:sandra.eimane@jzk.lv
mailto:s.scheel@oestliche-oberlausitz.de
mailto:sca@aeidl.eu
mailto:s.crucinio@meridaunia.it
mailto:sara.3ysa@gmail.com
mailto:progetti@galvallidelcanavese.it
mailto:sara.pane@uniroma1.it
mailto:silvia.nanni@ec.europa.eu
mailto:sofia@almanatura.com
mailto:office@thelanguagesofenergy.org
mailto:sdoudou6@otenet.gr
mailto:office@ruralyoutheurope.com
mailto:stellina@central.ntua.gr
mailto:tamvakidis@mail.com
mailto:lilia.sula.iri@gmail.com
mailto:susanne.huettner-anton@bmel.bund.de
mailto:csorbazsuzsi16@gmail.com
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Szilvia Szilagyi Szilvia Szilagyi Drone Consulting contact@dronedesignlab.com  

Tassos Livadiotis 
Development Association Of Halkidiki 

SA 
livadiotis@anetxa.gr  

Tatiana Ferreira 
EURYO - European Rural Youth 

Observatory 
Tatiana.mjferreira@gmail.com  

Teodora Damoc 
Romanian Youth Movement For 

Democracy 
teodorabuga@gmail.com  

Teresa Martínez Independent tiresamartinezlopez@gmail.com  

Tereza Hanušová Local Action Group Stolové Hory hanusova@mas-stolovehory.cz  

Terry Stavropoulos DG JRC EU eleftherios.stavropoulos@ec.europa.eu  

Tobias Lang 
Rural Youth Austria (Landjugend 

Österreich) t.lang@lk-oe.at  

Triin Kallas Estonian LEADER Union triin@leaderliit.eu  

Urszula Budzich Tabor 
 

urszula@rural-pact.eu  

Valerie Ziegler Ecorys valerie.ziegler@ecorys.com  

Van Essen Ben Erca ben.van.essen@outlook.com  

Vandebrock-
Goelen 

Wallis European Commission wallis.goelen@ec.europa.eu  

Veneta Paneva RPSO veneta@rural-pact.eu  

Veneta Traykova ET Svetlana MP-Mityu Petrov iliaveni@hotmail.com  

Veronika Korcekova 
EU CAP Network / CAP Implementation 

Contact Point 
veronika.korcekova@eucapnetwork.eu  

Viktor Nagy Ministry Of Agriculture - Hungary viktor.nagy@am.gov.hu  

Virginia Dicuonzo AISFOR dicuonzo@aisfor.it  

Vladislava Lendzhova South-West University vlendzhova@swu.bg  

Yaelle Molle CEMR yaelle.mollerobert@ccre-cemr.org  

Yasar Selman Gültekin Düzce University selmangultekin@duzce.edu.tr  

Yiorgos Alexopoulos Agricultural University Of Athens galexop@aua.gr  
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